RESOLUTION

ON THIS 28th day of May, 2024, the Commissioners of Brazoria County, Texas convened in Regular Session at Angleton, Texas, with the following members present, constituting a quorum;

L.M. "Matt" Sebesta, Jr., County Judge

Donald "Dude" Payne, Commissioner - Precinct 1

Ryan Cade, Commissioner - Precinct 2

Stacy L. Adams, Commissioner - Precinct 3

David Linder, Commissioner - Precinct 4

When among other business, the Court adopted the following RESOLUTION:

A resolution in connection with the application of Brazoria County for State assistance in cleaning and maintaining public beaches for the period of September 1, 2024 to August 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the Texas General Land Office, Austin, Texas, requires each County making application for assistance in cleaning and maintaining public beaches to submit certain supportive documents; and

WHEREAS, each County, under Senate Bill 16, Acts of the 61st Texas Legislature, Second called Session, 1969, Article 5415d-1, Parks and Wildlife Laws, shall enter a resolution directing the highest administrative official to make application for funds and vesting that official with full authority to act for purposes of the program;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Commissioners Court of Brazoria County, Texas;

THAT Brazoria County apply for State assistance in cleaning and maintaining its public beaches under Article 5415d-1; and

THAT, County Judge, the highest administrative official, be directed to make application for such funds with the understanding and approval of this Court, that the said L.M. "Matt" Sebesta, Jr., County Judge, shall be vested with full authority to act for purposes of the program.

ADOPTED THIS 28th day of May, 2024.

Brazoria County Judge

L. M. "Matt" Sebesta, Jr.

Commissioner, Precinct 1

Donald "Dude" Payne

Commissioner, Precinct 3
Stacy L. Adams



Commissioner, Precinct 2 Ryan Cade

Commissioner, Precinct 4

David Linder